THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BONNECHERE VALLEY

BY-LAW NO. 2025-013

A by-law to authorize the execution of a Partnership Agreement with the Township of Whitewater Region and the Township of North Algona Wilberforce

Whereas, The Township's of Whitewater Region, Bonnechere Valley and North Algona Wilberforce have jointly applied for the Rural Transit Solutions Fund (RTSF).

And Whereas, the Township of Bonnechere Valley has entered into an agreement with the federal government who requires extending the terms of that agreement with the partnering municipalities.

Now therefore be it resolved that the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Bonnechere Valley enacts as follows:

- 1. The Mayor and the Clerk are authorized to execute the Partnership Agreement between the Corporations of Bonnechere Valley, North Algona Wilberforce and Whitewater Region to govern the implementation of the Rural Transit Solutions Fund (RTSF) program.
- 2. The Partnership Agreement in the form set out in Schedule "A" attached, forms part of this by-law.
- 3. That this by-law shall come into force and take effect upon passing

READ A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 4TH DAY OF MARCH 2025

READ A THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS 4TH DAY OF MARCH 2025

Jennifer Murphy, Mayor	Annette Gilchrist, CAO